
SBA's Women's Business Ownership Representatives WBORs) 
and District Office Technical Representatives (DOTR) 

SBA representatives for women’s issues and programs (WBORs) are available in every 
SBA district office across the country.  These representatives are specifically trained for 

assisting women entrepreneurs. 

Scroll down to find the WBOR nearest you. 

Alaska

Nelida Z.  Irvine 
510 L Street, Suite 310  Phone:  907­271­4027 
Anchorage  AK  99501  Fax:  907­271­4545 
SBA Region  10  DOTR  nelida.irvine@sba.gov 

Alabama 

Anneva  Johns 
801 Tom Martin Drive, Suite 201  Phone:  205­290­7042 
Birmingham  AL  35211  Fax:  202­481­5710 
SBA Region  4  DOTR  anneva.johns@sba.gov 

Arkansas 

Johnna  Bach 
2120 Riverfront Drive, Ste 100  Phone:  501­324­7379 x297 
Little Rock  AR  72202  Fax:  202­481­4158 
SBA Region  6  DOTR  johnna.bach@sba.gov 

Arizona 

Cathy  Lease 
2828 North Central Avenue, Suite 800  Phone:  602­745­7231 
Phoenix  AZ  85004  Fax:  202­481­4694 
SBA Region  9  DOTR, WBOR  cathleen.lease@sba.gov 

California 

Gayoeb H.  Mardon 
2719 N Air Fresno Dr, Ste 200  Phone:  559­487­5791 x137 
Fresno  CA  93727  Fax:  202­481­4525 
SBA Region  9  DOTR, WBOR  gayoeb.mardon@sba.gov 

Natalie  Orta 
330 N Brand Blvd, Ste 1200  Phone:  818­552­3291 
Glendale  CA  91203  Fax:  202­481­4720 
SBA Region  9  DOTR, WBOR  natalie.orta@sba.gov 

Gilda  Perez 
650 Capitol Mall, Suite 7­500  Phone:  916­930­3707 
Sacramento  CA  95814  Fax:  202­481­2100 
SBA Region  9  WBOR, WNET  Gilda.Perez@sba.gov 
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California 

Cynthia  Harris 
550 West  C Street, Suite 550  Phone:  619­557­7250 x1155 
San Diego  CA  92101  Fax:  202­481­0895 
SBA Region  9  DOTR  cynthia.harris@sba.gov 

Lola K.  Robinson 
455 Market Street, 6th Floor  Phone:  415­744­8479 
San Francisco  CA  94105  Fax:  202­481­4189 
SBA Region  9  DOTR, WBOR  lola.robinson@sba.gov 

Jill  Andrews 
200 W Santa Ana Blvd, Ste 700  Phone:  714­560­7466 
Santa Ana  CA  92701  Fax:  202­481­0901 
SBA Region  9  DOTR  jill.andrews@sba.gov 

Colorado 

Jeanette  DeHerrera 
721 19th Street, Room 426  Phone:  303­844­2607 x226 
Denver  CO  80202  Fax:  202 481 2452 
SBA Region  8  DOTR, WBOR  jeanette.deherrera@sba.gov 

Connecticut 

Debra  Dillon 
330 Main Street, 2nd Floor  Phone:  860­240­4654 
Hartford  CT  06106  Fax:  202­481­1582 
SBA Region  1  DOTR  debra.dillon@sba.gov 

Lisa  Powell 
330 Main Street, 2nd Floor  Phone:  860­240­4892 
Hartford  CT  06106  Fax:  202­481­4892 
SBA Region  1  DOTR  lisa.powell@sba.gov 

District of Columbia 

Joyce  Mears 
American Bar Assoc. Bldg., 740 15th St.,  Phone:  202­272­0364 
Washington  DC  20005  Fax:  202­481­2768 
SBA Region  3  DOTR, WBOR  jhmears@sba.gov 

Delaware 

Jayne  Armstrong 
The Nemours Bldg. 1007 N Orange St., Site  Phone:  302­573­6294X225 
Wilmington  DE  19801  Fax:  202­481­0601 
SBA Region  3  DOTR, WBOR  jayne.armstrong@sba.gov 

Florida 

Donna  Padgug 
7825 Bay Meadows Way, #100B  Phone:  904­443­1971 
Jacksonville  FL  32256  Fax:  202­481­1719 
SBA Region  4  DOTR, WBOR  Donna.Padgug@sba.gov 
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Florida 

Althea  Harris 
100 S. Biscayne Blvd., 7th Floor  Phone:  305­536 5521 x152 
Miami  FL  33131  Fax:  202 481 0178 
SBA Region  4  DOTR, WBOR  Althea.Harris@sba.gov 

Georgia 

Charlotte  Johnson 
233 Peachtree St, NE, Suite 1900  Phone:  404­331­0100 x405 
Atlanta  GA  30303  Fax:  202­481­0742 
SBA Region  4  DOTR, WBOR  Charlotte.johnson2@sba.gov 

Guam 

Suite 302, First Hawaiian Bank Bldg, 400  Phone:  671­472­7245 
Mongmong  GM  96927  Fax:  202­481­1735 
SBA Region  9  WBOR 

Hawaii

David  Brown 
300 Ala Moana, Rm 2­235 Box 50207  Phone:  808­541­2990 x215 
Honolulu  HI  96850  Fax:  202­481­0977 
SBA Region  9  DOTR  david.brown@sba.gov 

Jane  Sawyer 
300 Ala Moana, Rm 2­235  Phone:  808­541­2990 X205 
Honolulu  HI  96850  Fax:  202­481­2394 
SBA Region  9  DOTR, WBOR  Jane.Sawyer@sba.gov 

Iowa 

Carolyn  Tonn 
210 Walnut Street, Room 749  Phone:  319­362­6405 x 207 
Cedar Rapids  IA  52401­1806  Fax:  202­481­0649 
SBA Region  7  WBOR  carolyn.Tonn@sba.gov 

Jackie  Blanchard 
210 Walnut Street  Phone:  515­284­4560 
Des Moines  IA  50309  Fax:  202­481­2288 
SBA Region  7  DOTR  Jackie.blanchard@sba.gov 

Idaho 

Darla  Nordstrom 
380 East Parkcenter Blvd., Suite  Phone:  208­334­9004 x340 
Boise  ID  83706  Fax:  202­481­0946 
SBA Region  10  DOTR, WBOR  Darla.Nordstrom@sba.gov 

Illinois

Carole  Harris 
500  W Madison St., Ste. 1250  Phone:  312­353­4003 
Chicago  IL  60661  Fax:  202­481­0639 
SBA Region  5  DOTR  carole.harris@sba.gov 
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Illinois

Laura  Cawley 
3330 Ginger Creek Road, Suite B East  Phone:  217­793­5020 x107 
Springfield  IL  62704  Fax:  (202) 481­4193 
SBA Region  5  WBOR, WNET  laura.cawley@sba.gov 

Laura  Cawley 
3330 Ginger Creek Road, Ste. B  Phone:  217­793­5020X107 
Springfield  IL  62711  Fax: 
SBA Region  5  DOTR  laura.cawley@sba.gov 

Indiana 

Joyce  Able 
8500 Keystone Crossing, Suite 400  Phone:  317­226­6089 
Indianapolis  IN  46240  Fax:  202­481­2753 
SBA Region  5  DOTR  joyce.c.able@sba.gov 

Brenda Luann  Lieurance 
8500 Keystone Crossing, Suite 400  Phone:  317­226­7269 
Indianapolis  IN  46240  Fax:  317­226­7259 
SBA Region  0  WBOR  luann.lieurance@sba.gov 

Kansas 

Cassandra  Parks 
323 West 8th Street, Suite 307  Phone:  816­426­4912 
Kansas City  KS  64105  Fax:  202­481­0670 
SBA Region  7  DOTR  cassandra.parks@sba.gov 

Vanessa  Klein 
271 W. 3rd Street, North, Suite 2500  Phone:  316­269­6571 x215 
Wichita  KS  67202­1212  Fax:  202­481­5953 
SBA Region  7  WBOR  vanessa.klein@sba.gov 

Kentucky 

Karen  Wright 
600 Dr. MLK Jr. Place, Rm 188  Phone:  502­582­5971 X233 
Louisville  KY  40202  Fax:  202­481­2850 
SBA Region  4  WBOR  karen.wright@sba.gov 

Louisiana 

Loretta  Poree 
365 Canal Street, Suite 2250  Phone:  504­589­2853 
New Orleans  LA  70130  Fax: 
SBA Region  6  DOTR  loretta.poree@sba.gov 

Patricia  Williams 
365 Canal Street, Suite 2250  Phone:  504­589­2037 
New Orleans  LA  70130  Fax:  202­481­4197 
SBA Region  6  DOTR  patricia.d.williams@sba.gov 
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Massachusetts 

Christine  Carter 
10 Causeway St, Rm 265  Phone:  617­565­5560 
Boston  MA  02222  Fax: 
SBA Region  1  DOTR  christine.carter@sba.gov;anne.hu 

Donna M.  O'Connor 
10 Causeway Street, Rm. 265  Phone:  617­565­5607 
Boston  MA  02222  Fax:  202­481­1725 
SBA Region  1  WBOR, WNET  donna.oconnor@sba.gov 

Lisa  Welch 
10 Causeway St, Rm 265  Phone:  617­565­5588 
Boston  MA  02222  Fax:  202­481­4166 
SBA Region  1  DOTR  lisa.gonzalez@sba.gov 

Maryland 

Tonia  McCoy 
10 S. Howard St  Phone:  410­962­4382X307 
Baltimore  MD  2121201  Fax: 
SBA Region  0  WBOR 

Oliver  Phillips 
10 South Howard Street  Phone:  410­962­6195 
Baltimore  MD  21201  Fax:  202­481­5612 x337 
SBA Region  3  DOTR  oliver.phillips@sba.gov 

Maine 

Patricia K.  Knowles 
60 Sewell Street, Suite 512  Phone:  207­ 622­ 8376 
Augusta  ME  04330  Fax:  202­481­4827 
SBA Region  1  DOTR  patricia.knowles@sba.gov 

Michigan 

Catherine  Gase 
477 Michigan Avenue, Suite 515  Phone:  313­226­6075 x223 
Detroit  MI  48226  Fax:  202­481­0675 
SBA Region  5  DOTR, WBOR  Catherine.Gase@sba.gov 

Minnesota 

Cynthia  Collett 
100 N Sixth St, Ste 610c  Phone:  612­370­2312 
Minneapolis  MN  55403  Fax:  202­481­0889 
SBA Region  5  DOTR, WBOR  Cynthia.Collett@sba.gov 

Missouri 

Barbara  Caldwell 
Commerce Bank Bldg. St. 1000 Walnut,  Phone:  816­426­4902 
Kansas City  MO  64106  Fax:  202­481­0362 
SBA Region  7  DOTR  barbara.caldwell@sba.gov 
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Missouri 

Janice  Bowman 
830 East Primrose, #101  Phone:  417­890­8501 x203 
Springfield  MO  65807­5254  Fax:  202­481­2422 
SBA Region  7  WBOR  Janice.Bowman@sba.gov 

Angie  Wells 
200 N. Broadway, Suite 1500  Phone:  314­539­6600 x223 
St. Louis  MO  63101  Fax:  202­481­0240 
SBA Region  7  DOTR, WBOR  angela.wells@sba.gov 

Mississippi 

Judith  Adcock 
Am South Plaza, Ste. 900, 210 East Capitol St.  Phone:  228­863­4449 x22 
Jackson  MS  39201  Fax:  202­481­2791 
SBA Region  4  DOTR, WBOR  Judith.Adcock@sba.gov 

Montana 

Lorena  Carlson 
10 West 15th Street, Suite 1100  Phone:  406­441­1086 
Helena  MT  59626  Fax:  202­481­4195 
SBA Region  8  DOTR, WBOR  lorena.carlson@sba.gov 

North Carolina 

April  Gonzalez 
6302 Fairview Road, Suite 300  Phone:  704­344­6811 
Charlotte  NC  28210  Fax:  202­481­0315 
SBA Region  4  DOTR, WBOR  april.gonzalez@sba.gov 

Rhoda L.  Jones 
6302 Fairview Road, Suite 300  Phone:  704­344­6803 
Charlotte  NC  28210  Fax:  202­481­5122 
SBA Region  4  DOTR  rhoda.jones@sba.gov 

North Dakota 

Aileen (Fay)  Behm 
700 East Main Avenue ­ 2nd Floor  Phone:  701­328­5850 
Bismarck  ND  58506  Fax:  202­481­0413 
SBA Region  8  DOTR, WBOR  afbehm@btinet.net 

Nebraska 

Janice K.  Allen 
10675 Bradford Ave Suite 100  Phone:  402­221­7215 
Omaha  NE  68134  Fax:  202­481­2420 
SBA Region  7  DOTR  janice.allen@sba.gov 

Barbara  Foster 
11145 Mill Valley Rd  Phone:  402­221­7212 
Omaha  NE  68154  Fax:  202­481­0393 
SBA Region  7  WBOR, WNET  Barbara.Foster@sba.gov 
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New Hampshire 

Alice  Zachos 
143 N Main St,  Suite 202  Phone:  603­225­1607 
Concord  NH  03301  Fax:  202­481­0159 
SBA Region  1  DOTR, WBOR  alice.zachos@sba.gov 

New Jersey 

Karen  D'Antico 
Two Gateway Center, 15th Floor  Phone:  973­645­3683 
Hamilton  NJ  07102  Fax:  202­481­2837 
SBA Region  2  DOTR  karen.dantico@sba.gov 

New Mexico 

Frances A.  Padilla 
625 Silver SW, Rm 320  Phone:  505­248­8242 
Albuquerque  NM  87102  Fax:  202­ 292­3556 
SBA Region  6  DOTR, WBOR  frances.padilla@sba.gov 

Nevada 

Delia  Gomez 
400 South 4th Street, Suite 250  Phone:  702­388­6674 
Las Vegas  NV  89101  Fax:  702­388­6469 
SBA Region  9  DOTR  delia.gomez@sba.gov 

David  Leonard 
400 South Fourth Street, Suite 250  Phone:  775­827­4865x24 
Las Vegas  NV  89101  Fax:  775 481 0999 
SBA Region  9  WBOR,  WNET  david.leonard@sba.gov 

New York 

Donald  Butzek 
130 South Elmwood Street  Phone:  716­551­4301 x303 
Buffalo  NY  14202  Fax:  202­481­1692 
SBA Region  2  DOTR, WBOR  donald.Butzek@sba.gov 

Barbara  Whiting 
35 Pinelawn Road, Room 207w  Phone:  631­454­0750 x225 
Melville  NY  11747  Fax:  202­481­0376 
SBA Region  2  WBOR  barbara.whiting@sba.gov 

Minerva  Dejesus 
26 Federal Plaza, Rm 3100  Phone:  212­264­1472 
New York  NY  10278  Fax:  202­481­4649 
SBA Region  2  DOTR, WBOR  minerva.dejesus@sba.gov 

Victoria  Reynolds 
100 State St, Rm 410  Phone:  585­263­6700 x106 
Rochester  NY  14614  Fax:  202­481­5990 
SBA Region  2  WBOR, WNET  victoria.reynolds@sba.gov 
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New York 

Cathy  Pokines 
401 South Salina St, 5th Floor  Phone:  315­471­9393 x241 
Syracuse  NY  13202  Fax:  202­481­0688 
SBA Region  2  DOTR, WBOR  cathy.pokines@sba.gov 

Ohio 

Sonya  Wagasky 
1111Superior Avenue, Suite 630  Phone:  216­522­4180 x202 
Cleveland  OH  44114  Fax:  202­481­5621 
SBA Region  5  DOTR  sonya.wagasky@sba.gov 

Shannon  Feucht 
2 Nationwide Plaza, #1400  Phone:  614­469­6860 
Columbus  OH  43215  Fax:  202­481­5520 
SBA Region  5  DOTR, WBOR  shannon.feucht@sba.gov 

Oklahoma 

Pam  Walker 
301 NW 6th Street, Suite 116  Phone:  405­609­8013 
Oklahoma City  OK  73102  Fax:  202­481­5837 
SBA Region  6  DOTR  pam.walker@sba.gov 

Oregon 

Sue  Richardson 
ODS Building, 601 SW 2nd Avenue, Suite 950  Phone:  503­326­7251 
Portland  OR  97204  Fax:  202­481­5694 
SBA Region  10  DOTR, WBOR  Sue.Richardson@sba.gov 

Pennsylvania 

John  Fleming 
Robert N.C. Nix Federal Bldg. 900 Market  Phone:  215­580­2718 
Philadelphia  PA  19107  Fax:  202­481­0193 
SBA Region  3  DOTR, WBOR  john.fleming@sba.gov 

Barbara A.  Fisher 
William S. Moorhead Federal Building 1000  Phone:  412­395­6560 x119 
Pittsburgh  PA  15222  Fax:  202 481 0378 
SBA Region  3  DOTR, WBOR  barbara.fisher@sba.gov 

Puerto Rico 

Ana Maria  Vera 
Ponce De Leon Ave., Citibank Tower, Ste.  Phone:  787­766­5422 
San Juan  PR  00918  Fax:  202­481­0198 
SBA Region  2  DOTR, WBOR  ana.vera@sba.gov 

Rhode Island 

Marilyn  Bogue 
380 Westminster Mall  Phone:  401­528­4561 
Providence  RI  02903  Fax:  202­481­4353 
SBA Region  1  DOTR  marilyn.bogue@sba.gov 

Thursday, March 27, 2008  Page 8 of 11



South Carolina 

Susan K.  Chavis 
1835 Assembly St., Rm. 1425  Phone:  803­765­5373 
Columbia  SC  29201  Fax:  202­481­5703 
SBA Region  4  DOTR, WBOR  susan.chavis@sba.gov 

Theresa  Singleton 
1835 Assembly Streeet, Rm. 358  Phone:  803­253­3121 
Columbia  SC  29201  Fax:  202­481­5809 
SBA Region  4  DOTR  theresa.singleton@sba.gov 

South Dakota 

Chuck  Hughes 
2329 North Career Ave., Ste 105  Phone:  605­330­4243 x31 
Sioux Falls  SD  57107  Fax:  202­481­0810 
SBA Region  3  WBOR  chuck.hughes@sba.gov 

Jean  Rogers 
2329 North Career Ave., Ste. 105  Phone:  605­330­4243 x44 
Sioux Falls  SD  57107  Fax:  202­481­2449 
SBA Region  8  DOTR  jean.rogers@sba.gov 

Tennessee 

Jackie  Merritt 
50 Vantage Way, Ste 201  Phone:  615­736­5881 x241 
Nashville  TN  37228  Fax:  202­481­2295 
SBA Region  4  DOTR, WBOR  jacqueline.merritt@sba.gov 

Texas 

Debbie  Fernandez 
3649 Leopard Street, Suite 411  Phone:  361­879­0017 x16 
Corpus Christi  TX  78476  Fax:  202­481­1545 
SBA Region  6  WBOR  Debbie.Fernandez@sba.gov 

Suze  Aguirre 
10737 Gateway West, Ste 320  Phone:  915­633­7003 
El Paso  TX  79935  Fax:  202­481­4940 
SBA Region  6  DOTR, WBOR  ruth.aguirre@sba.gov 

Vickie  DeRouen 
4300 Amon Carter Blvd., #114  Phone:  817­684­5500 
Fort Worth  TX  76155  Fax:  202­481­5982 
SBA Region  6  WBOR  vickie.derouen@sba.gov 

Jennie  Montgomery 
4300 Amon Carter Blvd, #114  Phone:  817­684­5524 
Fort Worth  TX  76155  Fax:  202­481­2475 
SBA Region  6  DOTR  jennie.montgomery@sba.gov 
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Texas 

Graciela  Guillen 
222 E Van Buren St, Ste 500  Phone:  956­427­8533 x225 
Harlingen  TX  78550  Fax:  202­481­2143 
SBA Region  6  DOTR, WBOR  graciela.guillen@sba.gov 

Angeline  Miller 
8701 South Gessner Drive, Suite 1200  Phone:  713­773­6500 x226 
Houston  TX  77074  Fax:  202­481­5224 
SBA Region  6  WBOR  angeline.miller@sba.gov 

Josie R.  Salinas 
1205 Texas Ave, Suite 408  Phone:  806­472­7462 x104 
Lubbock  TX  79401  Fax:  202­481­2750 
SBA Region  6  WBOR, WNET  josie.salinas@sba.gov 

Mary Alice  Blanco 
17319 San Pedro, Bldg 2, Site 200  Phone:  210­403­5929 
San Antonio  TX  78206  Fax:  202­481­4458 
SBA Region  6  DOTR, WBOR  mary.blanco@sba.gov 

Deborah  Dimando 
17319 San Pedro, Bldg 2, Site 200  Phone:  210­403­5914 
San Antonio  TX  78206  Fax:  202­481­1587 
SBA Region  6  DOTR  Debra.dimando@sba.gov 

Virgin Islands 

Carl  Christensen 
Sunny Isle Professional Building, Sites 5 & 6  Phone:  340­778­5380 x22 
Christensted  USVI  00820  Fax:  202­481 0581 
SBA Region  2  DOTR, WBOR  carl.christensen@sba.gov 

Utah 

Melinda  Workman 
125 S State St  Phone:  801­524­3213 
Salt Lake City  UT  84138  Fax:  202 481­4526 
SBA Region  8  DOTR, WBOR  melinda.workman@sba.gov 

Virginia 

Luis  Garcia 
400 North 8th Street, Suite 1150  Phone:  804­771­2400 x125 
Richmond  VA  23240  Fax:  202­481­2326 
SBA Region  3  DOTR  luis.garcia@sba.gov 

Vermont 

Brenda  Plastridge 
87 State Street  Phone:  802­828­4422 x206 
Montpelier  VT  05602  Fax:  202­481­0525 
SBA Region  1  DOTR, WBOR  Brenda.plastridge@sba.gov 
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Washington 

Linda  Laws 
2401 Fourth Ave., Fourth & Battery Blg.,  Phone:  206­553­7065 
Seattle  WA  98121  Fax:  (202) 481­4121 
SBA Region  10  DOTR, WNET  linda.laws@sba.gov 

Sherry  Mina 
2401 Fourth Avenue, Fourth & Battery Blg.,  Phone:  (206) 553­7316 
Seattle  WA  98121  Fax:  (202) 481­5587 
SBA Region  0  WBOR  sherry.mina@sba.gov 

Carol  Andersen 
2401 Fourth Ave., Fourth & Battery Blg.,  Phone:  206­553­7315 
Seattle/S.Sound  WA  98121  Fax: 
SBA Region  10  DOTR  carol.andersen@sba.gov 

Wisconsin 

Mary  Trimmier 
310 W. Wisconsin Ave. #400  Phone:  414­297­1093 
Milwaukee  WI  53203  Fax:  202­481­4497 
SBA Region  5  DOTR, WBOR  mary.trimmier@sba.gov 

West Virginia 

Emma  Wilson 
405 Capitol Street Ste 412  Phone:  304­347­5220 
Charleston  WV  25301  Fax:  202­481­1864 
SBA Region  3  DOTR, WBOR  emma.Wilson@sba.gov 

Wyoming 

Debra  Farris 
100 E B Street, Rm 4001  Phone:  307­261­6510 
Casper  WY  82602  Fax:  307­261­6535 
SBA Region  8  DOTR, WBOR  debra.farris@sba.gov 
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